application to determine whether the application so qualifies. Consistent with 
applicable law, the request shall be allowed if the application qualifies as an 
eligible facility request. 

Setback: 

1. A wireless communication facility shall not be located closer than five 
thousand two hundred eighty feet (5,280') (one (1) mile) from an existing 
cellular tower. 

2. In addition to the setbacks required for the base zoning district as set 
forth in section 8-2B-3 of this title, Table 8-2B-2, "Form Standards In All 
Base Zoning Districts," a support tower for a wireless communication

[...]

drafted to ensure that all equipment shelters, cabinets or other on-
ground ancillary structures shall meet the setback requirements of the 
zone. 

Height: The maximum height, including all antenna attachments, shall be one 
hundred feet (100') in the C-1 zone and one hundred twenty-five feet (125') in 
the LI zone. Not applicable as the existing cell tower is not located 
withing a C-1 or LI Zone. The existing 118’ tall monopole was legally 
established in 2003 via the 03-17-CU conditional use permit.  

Collocation: No new towers shall be allowed unless there has been an